process initially to determine, then annually to review the job training and employee assistance 
needs of the Shipyard; and (v) in consultation with the Agency and CAC, establishing a process 
to determine which of these programs will receive funding from the Two Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollar ($225,000) job training fund ("Job Training Fund") required to be established 
and funded by Lennar/BVHP at the Close of Escrow, and subsequently funded by Lennar/BVHP 

28 414105 

on the annual anniversary of the Close of Escrow until Substantial Completion of the